
Delaware	
  Coalition	
  Registry	
  

Name	
  
	
  

Contact	
   Email	
   Area	
  

South	
  Wilmington	
  
Planning	
  Network	
  

Rysheema	
  Dixon	
   rdixon@uwde.org	
   South	
  
Wilmington	
  

Family	
  Resource	
  
Coalition	
  

Lonnie	
  Edwards	
   lonnieedwards81@yahoo.com	
    

Kent	
  County	
  Action	
  
Prevention	
  Coalition	
  

Star	
  Fuentes	
  and	
  Dee	
  
Sewell	
  

danneemon@yahoo.com	
   Kent	
  County	
  

Sussex	
  County	
  Action	
  
Prevention	
  Coalition	
  

Star	
  Fuentes	
   	
  
sfuentes@kscs.org	
  

	
  

Sussex	
  County	
  

Kent	
  County	
  
Prevention	
  Coaltion	
  

Lynn	
  Widdowson	
   lwiddowson@capital.k12.de.us	
  	
   Dover	
  

Wilmington	
  
Prevention	
  Coalition	
  

Penny	
  Dryden	
  
	
  

Rochellda	
  Adderley	
  

drydenp@aol.com	
  	
  
	
  

radderley@ymca.org	
  	
  

Eastside,	
  
Westside,	
  	
  
Northeast,	
  
Southbridge,	
  
Riverside	
  

Southern	
  New	
  Castle	
  
Community	
  Coalition	
  
(SN4C	
  

Howard	
  Isenberg	
   howard@holcombbhs.org	
  	
   Appoquinimink	
  
School	
  District	
  

Middletown	
  Action	
  
Network	
  

Tim	
  Deschepper	
   tdeschepper@middletownde.org	
   Middletown	
  

Healthy	
  Kids	
  Delaware	
   Donna	
  Snyder-­‐White	
   dowhite@nemours.org	
  	
  
	
  

New	
  Castle	
  Co	
  

University	
  Schools	
  
Alliance	
  

Roberta	
  Gealt	
   basha@udel.edu	
  	
  
	
  

Statewide	
  

Delaware	
  Coalition	
  for	
  
Injury	
  Prevention	
  

Peggy	
  Mack	
   peggymack02@aol.com	
   Statewide	
  

Delaware	
  Prevention	
  
Coalition	
  

Bruce	
  Wright	
  
	
  

Scott	
  Borino	
  

abwright@firststatecaa.org	
  	
  
	
  

ecc@dca.org	
  
	
  

Statewide	
  

Sussex	
  County	
  Health	
  
Promotion	
  Coalition	
  

Peggy	
  Geisler	
   pgeisler@pmgconsulting.net	
  	
  
1-­‐410-­‐310-­‐5969	
  

Sussex	
  County	
  

New	
  Castle	
  
Neighborhood	
  
Prevention	
  Coalition	
  	
  

Alyson	
  Lang	
   Langny88@cs.com	
   New	
  Castle	
  Ave./	
  
Rte.	
  9	
  

Veterans	
  
Administration	
  

Allen	
  “Ted”	
  Smith	
   Allen.smith2@va.gov	
   Sussex	
  County	
  

SmartDrive	
  
Foundation	
  

Karen	
  Versuk	
   Karen.gibbons@smartdriveusa.org	
   Statewide	
  

Addictions	
  Coalition	
  of	
  
Delaware	
  

Joe	
  Connor	
   jpconnorjr@gmail.com	
  	
   Statewide	
  

Sussex	
  County	
  Strong	
  
Communities	
  Initiative	
  

Michelle	
  Johnson	
   mjohnson@firststatecaa.org	
   Sussex	
  County	
  

	
  

	
  
Funding for this project has been provided by the Department for Health and Social Services, Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health- State of 

Delaware through a gram from the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA, SP015607) 
	
  



Delaware	
  Coalition	
  Registry	
  

Name	
  
	
  

Contact	
   Email	
   Area	
  

Kent	
  Sussex	
  Action	
  
Prevention	
  Coalition	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Star	
  Fuentes	
   sfuentes@kscs.org	
   Kent	
  and	
  Sussex	
  
Counties	
  

Eastern	
  Brandywine	
  
Hundred	
  Prevention	
  
Coalition	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Scott	
  Borino	
  and	
  
Nadine	
  Sabater	
  

ecc@dca.org	
  	
   Edgemoor area 
in New Castle 

County 

Quality	
  Insights	
  of	
  
Delaware-­‐Care	
  
Transitions	
  Coalition	
  
	
  

Sally	
  Jennings	
  
	
  

Mary	
  Rogers	
  

	
  
Chris.oakes@state.de.us	
  

Statewide	
  	
  

Delaware	
  Aging	
  
Network	
  
	
  

Sue	
  Getman	
   	
  
Chris.oakes@state.de.us	
  

Statewide	
  

Governor’s	
  Advisory	
  
Council	
  for	
  Aging	
  &	
  
Adults	
  with	
  
Disabilities	
  
	
  

	
   	
  
Chris.oakes@state.de.us	
  	
  

	
  
Statewide	
  	
  

Delaware	
  IMPACT	
  
Tobacco	
  Free	
  
Coalition	
  
	
  

Deb	
  Brown	
  	
  
(American	
  Lung	
  
Association)	
  

	
  

	
  
	
  

dbrown@lunginfo.org	
  	
  
	
  

	
  
Statewide	
  	
  

	
  

	
  
Westside	
  
Neighborhood	
  
Coalition	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
  
Hilltop	
  Neighborhood	
  
Coalition	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
  


